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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Thursday 02 October 2025
Estádio do Dragão - Porto

FC Porto FK Crvena Zvezda

2 (1)
Half-Time

99 Diogo Costa     
5 Jan Bednarek
6 Stephen Eustáquio
7 William Gomes

12 Zaidu
13 Pablo Rosario
21 Dominik Prpić
27 Deniz Gül
47 Angel Alarcon
52 Martim Fernandes
86 Rodrigo Mora

14 Cláudio Ramos   
24 João Costa   
4 Jakub Kiwior
8 Victor Froholdt
9 Samu

10 Gabriel Veiga
11 Pepê
17 Borja Sainz
20 Alberto Costa
22 Alan Varela
73 Gabriel Brás
74 Francisco Moura

Coach:

Francesco Farioli

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 19

Attempts on target 2 5

Saves 0 1

Corners 1 5

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 7 11

Fouls suffered 3 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 53% 54%

Ball in play 15'05" 30'19"

Total ball in play 28'20" 56'20"

Referee:

Harm Osmers (GER)
Assistant referees:

Dominik Schaal (GER)
Christian Gittelmann (GER)
Fourth official:

Florian Exner (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

7 William Gomes P 8'

86 Rodrigo Mora Y 32'

8' Y 30 Franklin Tebo Uchenna

32' 22 Vasilije Kostov

5'04''

20 Alberto Costa
52 Martim Fernandes 46'

8 Victor Froholdt
5 Jan Bednarek 46'

21 Dominik Prpić Y 47'

17 Borja Sainz
47 Angel Alarcon 61'

11 Pepê
7 William Gomes 61'

10 Gabriel Veiga
27 Deniz Gül 73'

20 Alberto Costa Y 87'

86 Rodrigo Mora 89'

68' Y 23 Nayair Tiknizyan

69' 7 Felício Milson
49 Nemanja Radonjić

81' 17 Bruno Duarte
89 Marko Arnautović

81' 14 Peter Olayinka
22 Vasilije Kostov

81' 24 Nikola Stanković
23 Nayair Tiknizyan

5'06'' 6 Mahmudu Bajo
21 Timi Max Elšnik

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Matheus Magalhães   
4 Mirko Ivanić   

13 Miloš Veljković
20 Tomas Händel
21 Timi Max Elšnik
22 Vasilije Kostov
23 Nayair Tiknizyan
30 Franklin Tebo Uchenna
49 Nemanja Radonjić
66 Youngwoo Seol
89 Marko Arnautović

18 Omri Glazer   
77 Ivan Guteša   
5 Rodrigão
6 Mahmudu Bajo
7 Felício Milson

14 Peter Olayinka
17 Bruno Duarte
24 Nikola Stanković
25 Stefan Leković
37 Vladimir Lučić
40 Luka Zarić
71 Adem Avdić

Coach:

Vladan Milojević

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 9

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 1 3

Corners 3 3

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 3 8

Fouls suffered 7 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 47% 46%

Ball in play 13'15" 26'01"

Total ball in play 28'20" 56'20"

VAR:

Bastian Dankert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Sören Storks (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Peadar Ryan (IRL)

Attendance: 42,812


